TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM348786

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
SUDIVIISSIUN I TPE:	INEM ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Moab Brewers, L.L.C.		03/17/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Park City Brewery LLC	
Street Address:	2720 Rasmussen Road, Suite A1	
City:	Park City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84098	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86464263	PARK CITY
Serial Number:	86464274	PARK CITY
Registration Number:	4449987	PARK CITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5032240155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503.224.5858

Email: trademark@millernash.com

HAVEL / MILLER NASH GRAHAM & DUNN LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 111 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	242860-2100	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul L. Havel	
SIGNATURE:	/Paul L. Havel/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Park City Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005581 FRAME: 0906

900331821

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

SELLER:

Moab Brewers, L.L.C., a Utah limited liability company, with its principal

place of business at 3121 American Saddler, Park City, Utah 84060

PURCHASER:

Park City Brewery LLC, a Utah limited liability company, with its

principal place of business at 2720 Rasmussen Road, Suite A1, Park City,

Utah 84098

Pursuant to the March 17, 2015 Trademark Purchase and Assignment Agreement between Seller and Purchaser, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby assigns to Purchaser all worldwide right, title, and interest in the following trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith:

PARK CITY

Reg. No. 4,449,987

PARK CITY

Serial No. 86/464,263

PARK CITY

Serial No. 86/464,274

EFFECTIVE as of the 17 day of March, 2015

Moab Brewers, L.L.C.

 \mathbf{p}_{w}

Mama.

Candace

Title:

Member